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BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Rapid City that the following pool rates are

established, effective

pertaining to pool rates are hereby rescinded:

SEASON PASSES

RESIDENT

ADULT

YOUTH

SENIOR

FAMILY (4 PASSES)
ADDINTIONAL FAMILY
MONTHLY

NON-RESIDENT
ADULT

YOUTH

SENIOR

FAMILY (4 PASSES)
ADDINTIONAL FAMILY
MONTHLY

400 OR MORE
REPLACEMENT

DAILY PASSES
Adult
Waterparks
Horace Mann
Youth
Waterparks
Horace Mann
Senior
Waterparks
Horace Mann

Pool Rates

10/20 PUNCH
PASS

$33.00/45.00
$26.00/35.00
$22.50/30.00
$75.00/100.00
$9.5/17.00
N/A

$36.00/54.00
$28.00/42.00
$24.00/36.00
$80.00/110.00
$12.00/24.00
N/A

, 2004, and all previous resolutions

2004

QUARTERLY
$55.50
$42.50
$37.00

$106.00
$19.00
N/A

$69.00
$55.50
$46.00
$119.00
$20.50
N/A

$22.50

$20.00

$4.50
$4.50

$3.50
$3.50

$3.00
$3.00

YEARLY
$188.00
$140.50
$123.00
$351.50

$35.00
N/A

$234.50
$188.00
$152.50
$433.00
$58.50
N/A



Group Rate

Pool Rental Rate

SEASON PASSES

RESIDENT
ADULT
YOUTH
SENIOR

FAMILY (4 PASSES)
ADDINTIONAL FAMILY

MONTHLY

NON-RESIDENT
ADULT

YOUTH

SENIOR

FAMILY (4 PASSES)
ADDINTIONAL FAMILY

MONTHLY
400 OR MORE
REPLACEMENT

DAILY PASSES
Adult
Waterparks
Horace Mann
Youth
Waterparks
Horace Mann
Senior
Waterparks
Horace Mann

Group Rate

Pool Rental Rate

Pool Rates

10/20 PUNCH
PASS

$34.65/47.25
$27.30/36.75
$23.65/31.50
$78.75/105.00
$10.00/17.85
N/A

$37.80/56.70
$29.40/44.10
$25.20/37.80
$84.00/115.50
$12.60/25.20
N/A

$2.75

$80.00

2005

QUARTERLY
$58.25
$44.65
$38.85

$111.30
$19.95
N/A

$72.45
$58.25
$48.30
$124.95
$21.00
N/A

$23.65

$20.00

$4.75
$4.75

$3.70
$3.70

$3.15
$3.15

$2.75

$80.00

YEARLY

$197.40
$147.55
$129.15
$369.10
$36.75
N/A

$246.25
$197.40
$160.15
$454.65
$61.45
N/A



LF

Dated this day of

ATTEST:

, 2004

CITY OF RAPID CITY

Mayor

Finance Offer

(SEAL)
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