LF033104-17R

BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Rapid City that the following pool rates are established, effective ______, 2004, and all previous resolutions pertaining to pool rates are hereby rescinded:

Pool Rates

2004

SEASON PASSES

RESIDENT		10/20 PUNCH PASS	QUARTERLY	YEARLY
ADULT		\$33.00/45.00	\$55.50	\$188.00
YOUTH		\$26.00/35.00	\$42.50	\$140.50
SENIOR		\$22.50/30.00	\$37.00	\$123.00
FAMILY (4	PASSES)	\$75.00/100.00	\$106.00	\$351.50
•	IAL FAMILY	\$9.5/17.00	\$19.00	\$35.00
MONTHLY		N/A	N/A	N/A
NON-RESI	DENT			
ADULT		\$36.00/54.00	\$69.00	\$234.50
YOUTH		\$28.00/42.00	\$55.50	\$188.00
SENIOR		\$24.00/36.00	\$46.00	\$152.50
FAMILY (4	,	\$80.00/110.00	\$119.00	\$433.00
ADDINTION	IAL FAMILY	\$12.00/24.00	\$20.50	\$58.50
MONTHLY		N/A	N/A	N/A
400 OR MC	RE		\$22.50	
REPLACEMENT			\$20.00	
DAILY PASSES				
Adult				
Waterparks	Waterparks		\$4.50	
Horace Mar	Horace Mann		\$4.50	
Youth				
Waterparks	Waterparks		\$3.50	
Horace Mar	Horace Mann		\$3.50	
Senior				
Waterparks			\$3.00	
Horace Mar	in		\$3.00	

Group Rate	\$2.75
Pool Rental Rate	\$80.00

Pool Rates

2005

SEASON PASSES

RESIDENT	10/20 PUNCH PASS	QUARTERLY	YEARLY
ADULT	\$34.65/47.25	\$58.25	\$197.40
YOUTH	\$27.30/36.75	\$44.65	\$147.55
SENIOR	\$23.65/31.50	\$38.85	\$129.15
FAMILY (4 PASSES)	\$78.75/105.00	\$111.30	\$369.10
ADDINTIONAL FAMILY	\$10.00/17.85	\$19.95	\$36.75
MONTHLY	N/A	N/A	N/A
NON-RESIDENT			
ADULT	\$37.80/56.70	\$72.45	\$246.25
YOUTH	\$29.40/44.10	\$58.25	\$197.40
SENIOR	\$25.20/37.80	\$48.30	\$160.15
FAMILY (4 PASSES)	\$84.00/115.50	\$124.95	\$454.65
ADDINTIONAL FAMILY	\$12.60/25.20	\$21.00	\$61.45
MONTHLY	N/A	N/A	N/A
400 OR MORE		\$23.65	
REPLACEMENT		\$20.00	
DAILY PASSES			
Adult			
Waterparks		\$4.75	
Horace Mann		\$4.75	
Youth			
Waterparks		\$3.70	
Horace Mann		\$3.70	
Senior			
Waterparks		\$3.15	
Horace Mann		\$3.15	
Group Rate		\$2.75	
Pool Rental Rate		\$80.00	

Dated this _____ day of _____, 2004

CITY OF RAPID CITY

Mayor

ATTEST:

Finance Offer

(SEAL)